

CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI UTILITY BUSINESS OFFICE UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE WATER SERVICE

Effective January 1, 2020

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE (FOR FIRST 2,000 GALLONS)

	INSIDE CITY LIMITS		
Meter Size		Minimum	Meter Size
5/8" X 3/4"	Residential \$	12.92	5/8" X 3/4
5/8" X 3/4"	Commercial	12.92	5/8" X 3/4
1"		19.39	1"
1 1/2"		32.31	1 1/2"
2"		64.60	2"
3"		103.36	3"
4"		206.72	4"
6"		323.00	6"
8" or larger		646.00	8" or large

OUTSIDE CITY LIMITS					
Meter Size		Minimum			
5/8" X 3/4"	Residential \$	15.51			
5/8" X 3/4"	Commercial	15.51			
1"		23.26			
1 1/2"		38.77			
2"		77.52			
3"		124.04			
4"		248.07			
6"		387.60			
8" or larger		775.20			

MONTHLY VOLUME CHARGES PER 1,000 GALLONS (above the minimum level)

INSIDE THE CITY LIMITS						
	PER 1,000/GALLONS					
Residential						
First	2,000	Gallons		Minimum		
Next	4,000		\$	6.46		
Next	9,000			7.42		
Over	15,000			8.09		

CALLONG (above the minimum level)					
		OUTSIDE THE CITY LIMITS			
		PER 1,000/GALLONS			
		Residential			
First	2,000	Gallons	Minimum		
Next	4,000	\$	2.49		
Next	9,000		3.10		
Over	15,000		3.92		

	Commercial	
First 2,000	Gallons	Minimum
Over 2,000		\$ 7.17

	Commercial	
First 2,000	Gallons	Minimum
Over 2,000		\$ 3.36

Large Volume-					
Minim	um			Minimum	
First	10,000,000	Gallons	\$	24,202.00	
Over	10,000,000			5.90	

	Large Volume-					
	Minimum			Minimum		
First	10,000,000	Gallons	\$	40,382.00		
Over	10,000,000			2.20		

Residential Irrigation (Water on separate meter)						
First	2,000	Gallons	\$	Minimum		
Over	2,000			8.09		

Residential Irrigation (Water on separate meter)					
First	2,000	Gallons \$	Minimum		
Over	2,000		3.92		

Monthly charge for Raw Water (includes Raw Water Supply Dev)
Effective January 1, 2020

Golf Course/Athletic Field Iirrigation				
First 2,000	Gallons	N	1inimum	
Over 2,000		\$	3.45	

Raw water rate payers ICL &OCL \$1.070/TGAL
Raw water non rate payers ICL & OCL \$1.111/TGAL

Effective January 1, 2021

Agency for Resale				
Metered at the site of treatment				
First 2,000	Gallons		Minimum	
Over 2,000		\$	1.459	

,	Agency for Resale		
Water delivered through City facilities			
First 2,000	Gallons	Minimum	
Over 2 000		\$	2 081

Agency for Resale	
Raw Water (includes Raw Water Supply Dev)	
\$1.148/TGAL	